OP \$190.00 360638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOKF, NA dba Bank of Texas		03/21/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShockWatch, Inc.
Street Address:	5501 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3606384	EQUIPCOMMAND
Registration Number:	3603592	FLEETCONTROL
Registration Number:	1101993	SHOCKWATCH
Registration Number:	3682639	TILTWATCH
Registration Number:	3758551	TREKVIEW-H
Registration Number:	3793949	TREKVIEW
Registration Number:	3828760	DROPSPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6819

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Evan P. Everist, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Everist
SIGNATURE:	/Evan Everist/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Shockwatch Inc. Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page1.tif source=Shockwatch Inc. Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page2.tif source=Shockwatch Inc. Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0963

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of March 21, 2018, by BOKF, NA dba Bank of Texas (the "Secured Party") in favor of SHOCKWATCH, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has granted security interests to the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each dated as of February 24, 2011 (such Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and patents identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the granting of the security interest in the IP Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the IP Collateral on March 8, 2011 at Reel number 4492 and Frame number 0925, and at Reel number 025918 and Frame number 0736; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- Definitions. All capitalized terms not defined in this Release shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2) <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and liens on the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and patents, effective as of the date set forth above.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release effective as of the date written above.

BOKF, NA dba Bank of Texas,

By:

Name: MARY JAN

Exhibit A

Patents:

Application or		Title	
7,353,615	4/18/2008	ANTI-VIBRATION	Shockwatch, Inc.

Trademarks:

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

Mark	Country	Owner	Ser./Reg. No.
EQUIPCOMMAND	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,606,384
FLEETCONTROL	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,603,592
SHOCKWATCH (stylized)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	1,101,993
TILTWATCH	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,682,639
TREK VIEW-H	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,758,551
TREKVIEW	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,793,949
DROPSPOT	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,828,760

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0966